
Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of
Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are
to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

vo•̂ J
K)

PITT, Ethel Frances

BARTON, Alice Mary

BATTEN, Thomas Cresswell

BULLOUGH, Helena
Florence

DAVIES, Herbert John

PRITCHARD, Eveline
Maud Amy

WHITELOCK, Mary
Elizabeth

INCE-JONES, Patricia Mary

BURNETT, Bertha Annie ...

RANDS, Walter James

SLATER, Flora

NICHOLSON, Winifred

GATER, Florence

BROCKLEHURST, Maud

MARRINER, Mabel Emma..

BENHAM, REBECCA

15 Chester Drive, North Harrow, Middlesex,
Widow. 28th November 1975.

Woody Bay, 10 Bushby Avenue, Rustington, West
Sussex, Widow. 29th September 1975.

Priorsgate, Priorsfield, Marlborough, Wilts., Civil
Engineer. 16th November 1975.

New Cottage, Upland Road, Kenley, Surrey,
Housewife. 27th September 1975.

"Sana Sana", Church Lane, Wreningham, Norfolk,
Charge Nurse. 30th November 1975.

Powick Hospital, Powick, Worcester, Married
Woman. 1st March 1975.

7 West Common Lane, Scunthorpe, South
Humberside, Widow. 5th December 1975.

Aplpe Tree Cottage, 25 High Street, Harpole,
Northants., Spinster. 31st July 1975.

116 Clarence Avenue, Northampton, Widow.
10th October 1975.

5 Beretun Green, Barton-on-Humber, South
Humberside, Retired Chemical Operator. 4th
November 1975.

The Hut, Mill Green Way, Goathland, Yorkshire,
Spinster. 23rd November 1975.

1 Glen Ford, Glen Parva, Leicestershire, Widow.
24th April 1975.

51 Fabian Crescent, Shirley, Solihull, West
Midlands, Widow. 12th November 1975.

15 Elphinstone Road, Southsea, Hants., (formerly
of "Conway House", Spring Hill, Ventnor,
Isle of Wight), Spinster. 26th November 1975.

8 New Road, Bishops Waltham, Hampshire,
Widow. 24th November 1975.

Cornerways, Kingsworthy, Winchester, Hamp-
shire, Widow. 29th November 1975.

Lynch Hall & Hornby, 23 Peterborough Road, Harrow, Middlesex HA12BD, Solicitors.
(Gordon Charles Pitt.)

National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Department, 6s Little-
hampton Road, Worthing, West Sussex BN13 1PT or Sotham & Robathan, 77
Rowlands Road, Worthing, West Sussex BN11 3JP, Solicitors.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Swindon Trust Division, 5 High Street, Swindon, Wilts. SN1 SEN
or Lemon & Company, 34 Regent Circus, Swindon, Wilts., Solicitors.

Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, 20 Kingsway, London WC2B 6ND.

Hill and Perks, Holland Court, The Close, Norwich NR1 4DX, Solicitors. (Barclays
Bank Trust Company Limited and David John Davies.)

Gordon Bancks & Company, 40 High Street, Pershore, Worcestershire WR10 1DR,
Solicitors. (Joyce Winifred Rouse.)

R. A. C. Symes & Company, 110A High Street, Scunthorpe, South Humberside,
Solicitors. (George Henry Hayes.)

Browne & Wells, 7 Castillian Street, Northampton, Solicitors. (Geoffrey Heygate
Lowick and Basil Clifford Towers.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Deptment, Lloyds Bank Chambers,
George Row, Northampton.

National Westminster Bank Limited, Newland House, 49 Mount Street, Nottingham
NG1 6GP.

Priestman, Green & Company, Ruskin Chambers, Scale Lane, Hull HU1 1LW,
Solicitors. (Arthur Neville Collier and Norman Wade Slack.)

Wild Hewitson & Shaw, 2 King's Parade, Cambridge CB2 1SJ, Solicitors. (Olive
Chapman.)

Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, 2 Stephenson Street, Birmingham B2 4AX.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Portsmouth Trust Branch, P.O. Box 36, 115 Commercial Road,
Portsmouth, Hants. PO1 1BZ.

Godwin, Bremridge & Clifton, 8 St. Thomas Street, Winchester, Solicitors. (Dennis
Frank Marriner.)

Godwin, Bremridge & Clifton, 8 St. Thomas Street, Winchester, Solicitors. (Jane
Edith Benham.)

25th February 1976

28th February 1976

25th February 1976

1st March 1976

29th February 1976.

28th February 1976

28th February 1976

29th February 1976

29th February 1976

28th February 1976

24th February 1976

29th February 1976

22nd February 1976

21st February 1976

19th February 1976

19th February 1976

(117)

(118)

(119)

(120)

(121)

(122)

(123)

(124)

(125)

(126)

(127)

(128)

(129)

(187)

(486)

(487)

§
g

s

so


