Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claims to be given	
Pritt, Ethel Frances	15 Chester Drive, North Harrow, Middlesex, Widow. 28th November 1975.	Lynch Hall & Hornby, 23 Peterborough Road, Harrow, Middlesex HA1 2BD, Solicitors. (Gordon Charles Pitt.)	25th February 1976	(117)
Barton, Alice Mary	Woody Bay, 10 Bushby Avenue, Rustington, West Sussex, Widow. 29th September 1975.	National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Department, 6B Little-hampton Road, Worthing, West Sussex BN13 1PT or Sotham & Robathan, 77 Rowlands Road, Worthing, West Sussex BN11 3JP, Solicitors.	28th February 1976	(118)
BATTEN, Thomas Cresswell	Priorsgate, Priorsfield, Marlborough, Wilts., Civil Engineer. 16th November 1975.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Swindon Trust Division, 5 High Street, Swindon, Wilts. SN1 3EN or Lemon & Company, 34 Regent Circus, Swindon, Wilts., Solicitors.	25th February 1976	(119)
Bullough, Helena Florence	New Cottage, Upland Road, Kenley, Surrey, Housewife. 27th September 1975.	Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, 20 Kingsway, London WC2B 6ND.	1st March 1976	(120)
Davies, Herbert John	"Sana Sana", Church Lane, Wreningham, Norfolk, Charge Nurse. 30th November 1975.	Hill and Perks, Holland Court, The Close, Norwich NR1 4DX, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited and David John Davies.)	29th February 1976.	(121)
PRITCHARD, Eveline Maud Amy	Powick Hospital, Powick, Worcester, Married Woman. 1st March 1975.	Gordon Bancks & Company, 40 High Street, Pershore, Worcestershire WR10 1DR, Solicitors. (Joyce Winifred Rouse.)	28th February 1976	(122)
WHITELOCK, Mary Elizabeth	7 West Common Lane, Scunthorpe, South Humberside, Widow. 5th December 1975.	R. A. C. Symes & Company, 110A High Street, Scunthorpe, South Humberside, Solicitors. (George Henry Hayes.)	28th February 1976	(123)
Ince-Jones, Patricia Mary	Aplpe Tree Cottage, 25 High Street, Harpole, Northants., Spinster. 31st July 1975.	Browne & Wells, 7 Castillian Street, Northampton, Solicitors. (Geoffrey Heygate Lowick and Basil Clifford Towers.)	29th February 1976	(124)
BURNETT, Bertha Annie	116 Clarence Avenue, Northampton, Widow. 10th October 1975.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Deptment, Lloyds Bank Chambers, George Row, Northampton.	29th February 1976	(125)
RANDS, Walter James	5 Beretun Green, Barton-on-Humber, South Humberside, Retired Chemical Operator. 4th November 1975.		28th February 1976	(126)
SLATER, Flora	The Hut, Mill Green Way, Goathland, Yorkshire, Spinster. 23rd November 1975.	Priestman, Green & Company, Ruskin Chambers, Scale Lane, Hull HU1 1LW, Solicitors. (Arthur Neville Collier and Norman Wade Slack.)	24th February 1976	(127)
Nicholson, Winifred	1 Glen Ford, Glen Parva, Leicestershire, Widow. 24th April 1975.	Wild Hewitson & Shaw, 2 King's Parade, Cambridge CB 2 1SJ, Solicitors. (Olive Chapman.)	29th February 1976	(128)
GATER, Florence	51 Fabian Crescent, Shirley, Solihull, West Midlands, Widow. 12th November 1975.	Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, 2 Stephenson Street, Birmingham B2 4AX.	22nd February 1976	(129)
Brocklehurst, Maud	15 Elphinstone Road, Southsea, Hants., (formerly of "Conway House", Spring Hill, Ventnor, Isle of Wight), Spinster. 26th November 1975.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Portsmouth Trust Branch, P.O. Box 36, 115 Commercial Road, Portsmouth, Hants. PO1 1BZ.	21st February 1976	(187)
Marriner, Mabel Emma	8 New Road, Bishops Waltham, Hampshire, Widow. 24th November 1975.	Godwin, Bremridge & Clifton, 8 St. Thomas Street, Winchester, Solicitors. (Dennis Frank Marriner.)	19th February 1976	(486)
BENHAM, REBECCA	Cornerways, Kingsworthy, Winchester, Hamp- shire, Widow. 29th November 1975.	Godwin, Bremridge & Clifton, 8 St. Thomas Street, Winchester, Solicitors. (Jane Edith Benham.)	19th February 1976	(487)